8 7 5 ‘ 4 ‘ 3 2

THIS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLIGHED. | RELEASED FORNPUBLICATION Z0 . Loc DIsT REVISIONS

(C) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 'TEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 TR BESCRTETION TETT U T EFVD
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT REAR HOLES 458637_3 PRE-RELEASE [24PR2011 | BH | BH

NUMBER REF
153031 - | | L EADMAKER AR FEED CUTS CARRIER
153031 1 -2 | SENCH AR FEED CUTS CARRIER 29 )REF
153031 1-6 | L EADMAKER AR FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER ,

7-153031 -1 | L EADMAKER AR FEED - AND SPARE PARTS | —

7153031 1-2 | | SENCH AR FEED "2 AND SPARE PARTS "EED TRACK POSITION * | TEM 71 |IS NOT CORRECT WHEN USING

7-1530311-6 | 1 | LEADMAKER AR FEED 5 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - B

EIERTETNEDN B R _ L e e AIRFEED. NEED NEW PART NUMBER,

CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS WAlTlNG ON \IEW APP— |NSTRUCT|ON

TERMINAL NAME: MAX| POWER TIMER FOR I.2mm TABS e SHEET PART NUMBER.

CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE ] [ 3004 07207

WIRE 4.57 [.180 IN] F Arm© - 6’ | |

INSUL 6.35 [.250 IN] F G4 00-5.20mm ‘!’REF

WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ |

7.00-7.80mm = 408-8322 & 408-8490 B

TERMINAL 14718075 . \ FEED TERMINAL SUPPORT
APPL SPEC . . /3000 L1181 IN] LOCAT |ON
(©)
TERMINALS APPLIED < F,
- 18024~
P - - - SCR, BHC, MS5x10 (REF) \\&\ch
- - - - - | | | | | | 2063440-2 AR FEED MODULE 1238
: : : , LA ton Agé%pBLY CREE -~ T 9931118 [PIN, SLOTIED SPRING 3.0 X 120|177
i i i i -2l z2 |22 2|z 3-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
- | | | | | 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
- - - - - | | | | | | 1301680~ | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 74
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT ’ - | | | | | A55888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 1872
8 ,

S/ FEJ * - | | | | | 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
5 00mm 308 =0 05 [ 121 & 002 INI - \ \ \ \ \ \ A6 1264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6T
R ST -2zl 212121¢2 21017-7 SCREW, DRIVE 66

. 0 Umm ‘ ‘ ‘ - - | | | | | 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 ¥ 6.0 63

5 00mm 2. 90 20,05 LTS £.002 [N] - 2022220 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6

4 00mm 2. 74 4005 [.108 4£.002 IN] - | | | | | 18024-1 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60

_ -4l s 4| 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54

- | | | | | | - 18030-0 NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 T hY

- | | | | | | 190 1681-7 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 15

- | | | | | 3-1752354-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150

- | | | | | 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 149

B - | - | | - | 2063453~ CAM AT
- | | | | | 2063968-1  [APPL. SUBASSY, SF HDI AIR 146

- | | | | | | 590191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145

- | | | | | | 63391 -7 RAM, (SIDE FEED) 44

- | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4 |

- | | | | | 6901251 SHIM SUB-ASSY 139

- | | | | | | 169367-8 SHIM |38

- | | | | | 879103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37

- | | | | | | -1 752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134

- | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137

- | | | | | | - 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 T3

- | | | | | 1633073-6  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129

- | | | | | |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128

-2zl 212121¢2 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127

- | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126

- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 12h

- | | | | | 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

- | - | | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 22

- | | | | | | |- 18023~ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 0.0 |2

KZX RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
- - | - - | - 590477 - | STRIPPER 119

7 GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY . - ? ? ? > > > 18024-6 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 115
/3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE P n iy 15090772 PENEE, STRIP GUIDE I
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMAT ION. C o s f e e 159860402 OHEAR HOLDER, FRONT I
- | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7

— 4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION S bl 99088975 910R, SHEAS I
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - | | - | | -1 320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10

- | | | | | A54276-5 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19

>l 2] 2] | | 163371 1-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3

- - - - - - - - - |/

- - - - - - - - - 6

- | | | | | 2-455889-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

PROTOTYPE DES | GN NOT - | | | | | 23801 1-2 BLOCK . CRIMPER SPACER 4

VITW B ROTATED :3(]0 CRETAINING 22 2 ] | | 2-1633501-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3

o RELEASED FOR PRODUCT |ON S T T T T T T 1-255888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER R

AR FEED AR FEED LOCAT | ON | 2 2 2 | | | | -456417-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 180 F PREMIUM |
S0mm (K) STROKE}4Omm (G) STROKE 5L PP “770-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o

| 6 . 6 élé IS DRTINE T3 7 CONTEOLLED DOCORENT FOR 1100 ELECTRONTCS CORFGam ol | puny
{o\ [ 6 54] ‘ - o I : | 1ZATl BOB HIGMAN c0APRZOTO E . Tyco Electronics
T - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE Che 20APRZ0TO Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Q v_ D | SC TO LARG EST W ‘ RE S ‘ Z E DIMENSTONS: OTHERN TSF SPECIRI LD APTI[SELB . ZOAPRZOT( [name
1 SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS (1) e L L DEH G “NEAD{BTiP%'E%gRAR FEED
— SELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP e & , i
J 0 J_|_ j HE ‘ GHT SETT | NG W | LL CAUSE @Gzﬁtg i: ArPLIEATION BPEE SIZE CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
— DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. e K 1] 00778 (C= 153031 | :
HOLDDOWN SET-UP ' o T
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING 35 |

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




